Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of February 24, 2025

2016-00292

RECEIVED: 08/19/16 FILED: 09/01/16 SUSPENSION DATE:

FINAL: 10/06/16

REOPENED:

CASE CODE Financing

Construct

UTILITIES:

Crittenden-Livingston County Water District

INDEX OF EVENTS:

11/15/16 10/06/16	POST CASE: Gerald E. Wuetcher Filing of Executed Assistance Agreement Final Order Entered: 1. Crittenden-Livingston is granted a CPCN to proceed with the proposed construction as set forth in its application.
	 Crittenden-Livingston shall notify the Commission prior to performing any additional construction not expressly authorized by this Order.
	3. Any deviation from the construction approved by this Order shall be undertaken only with the prior approval of the Commission. 4. Crittenden-Livingston shall require construction to be inspected under the general supervision of a licensed professional engineer with a Kentucky registration in civil or mechanical engineering to ensure that the construction work is done in accordance with the contract drawings and specifications and in conformance with the best practices of the construction trades involved in the project. 5. Crittenden-Livingston is authorized to enter the proposed Assistance Agreement with KIA and, under the terms of the Assistance Agreement, to borrow from KIA an amount not to exceed \$1,039,500 to be repaid over a 20-year period at an interest rate of 1.75 percent per
	annum with a loan servicing fee of 0.25 percent of the annual outstanding loan balance payable to KIA with each interest payment. 6. Within 30 days of executing its proposed Assistance Agreement with KIA, Crittenden-Livingston shall file with the Commission an executed copy of the Assistance Agreement.
09/01/16	Order Entered: 1. Crittenden-Livingston's Motion to Amend is granted. 2. Ordering paragraph 3 of the Commission's August 9, 2016 Order is amended to the limited extent that Crittenden-Livingston shall file only one copy of the plans, specifications, and drawings of its proposed water storage facility in paper medium. 3. All provisions of the Commission's August 9, 2016 Order that are not in conflict with this Order shall remain in full force and effect. 4. Crittenden-Livingston's Application is considered filed as of the date of this Order.
08/19/16	Gerald E. Wuetcher Application for a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity and for Authorization to Enter Assistance Agreement with Kentucky Infrastructure Authority
08/10/16 08/09/16	Gerald E. Wuetcher Damon R. Talley Motion to Amend Procedural Order Order Entered: 1. All future correspondence or filings in connection with this case shall reference the above case number. 2. All documents submitted in this proceeding shall comply with the Commission's rules of procedure as set forth in 807 KAR 5:001 and any deviation from these rules shall be submitted in writing to the Commission for consideration. 3. Any party filing a paper shall upload an electronic version using the
	Commission's E-Filing System and shall file an original and six copies in paper medium. 4. Any request for confidential treatment of material submitted shall conform to the requirements in 807 KAR 5:001(13). 5. Materials submitted to the Commission which do not comply with the rules of procedure or that do not have an approved deviation are subject to rejection pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001(3).
08/09/16	Crittenden-Livingston County Water District Notice of Intent to File Application for CPC&N and Authorization to Issue an Evidence of Indebtedness

Total Number of Cases: 1